

**Company Announcement** 

NKT A/S Vibeholms Allé 25 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark

T: +45 43 48 20 00 www.nkt.com CVR 62725214

10 October 2017 Announcement No. 24

## **Extraordinary General Meeting of NKT A/S** - demerger adopted

At the current General Meeting of NKT A/S, cf. company announcement No. 20 of 18 September 2017, a demerger of NKT A/S was adopted by the General Meeting. The demerger was adopted on the terms and conditions set out in the demerger plan dated 11 September 2017 with schedules, pursuant to which part of NKT A/S' activities, assets and liabilities will be transferred to a new company named Nilfisk Holding A/S.

Upon completion of the demerger, NKT A/S' holding of shares in Nilfisk A/S and certain other activities, assets and liabilities of NKT A/S related to the Nilfisk business will be contributed to a new Danish limited liability company to be named Nilfisk Holding A/S. The demerger will be implemented as a tax-exempt demerger under the Danish Merger Tax Act.

Upon completion of the demerger, the shares of Nilfisk Holding A/S will (i) subject to the final consent of Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S, be admitted to trading and official listing on Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S and (ii) be distributed to the shareholders in NKT A/S proportionally to their shareholdings in NKT A/S.

The draft Articles of Association of Nilfisk Holding A/S were also adopted by the General Meeting.

After conclusion of the General Meeting, the decisions of items 2 to 8 on the agenda will be announced.

## Contact

Investor Relations:Michael Nass Nielsen, Head of Investor Relations, tel: +45 2494 1654Media Relations:Helle Gudiksen, Head of Group Communications, tel: +45 2349 9098